04/15/2015 503265259

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BAXTER INNOVATIONS GMBH	04/10/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
Internal Address:	GLATTPARK
City:	OPFIKON
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8152
Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.,
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	6649162				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

JANA.TAYLOR@BAKERMCKENZIE.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT Address Line 1: **BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP**

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAXTER 22292346-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANA TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Jana Taylor/

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015			
Total Attachments: 7				
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page1.tif			
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page2.tif			
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page3.tif			
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page4.tif			
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page5.tif			
source=Signed_assignment_with_signatures#page6.tif				
source=Signed_assignment_with_signa	tures#page7.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxter Innovations GmbH, a company having a place of business at

Industriestrasse 67, Vienna, Austria 1221 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the Patents and Applications

identified in attached Schedule A ("the patents"); and

WHEREAS, Baxter Healthcare S.A., a company having a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse

130 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland CH-8152 and Baxter International Inc., a company having a place

of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois United States Of America 60015 (the

"Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the patents, and related inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars (\$10.00)

each per patent or application shown on Schedule A, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the patents, and the

inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the

same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions,

renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations,

provisionals or extensions thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to

past damages associated therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of

Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and behalf and the

use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms

for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

Assignees hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States and all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter Innovations GmbH	
By: <u>Utavia LOven</u> Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden	
Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Ву: 🗲	By: <u>Mallen Hirwan</u>
Printed Name: <u>JPSGC0 T. MUMHRQ2</u>	Printed Name: <u>Ann Sine LL Gannon</u> - Hin Man
Address: AS T. Seegers AYMAYTED HTS JL LOOOT	Address: 521 Elden Drive Cangul Coos
STATE OF ILLINOIS §	
STATE OF ILLINOIS § COUNTY OF LAKE §	
On this 10th day of April, 2015 before me appeared Stasia L. Ogden, personally known to me or is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hor the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the person	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), rson(s) acted, executed the instrument; and where personally known to me or identified cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
OFFICIAL SEAL CARLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/10/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter Healthcare S.A. By: Atamia LLOMEN	By. Michael Kischer
By: Walla U(faren	By: Tolletia Ex. Juscinet
Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden	Printed Name: Michael K. Kirschner
Title: <u>Associate General Counsel and</u> <u>Chief Intellectual Property Counsel</u>	Title: Assistant General Counsel
WITNESS;	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: JASICU T. Machinica Address: ATMANEA HH. TL 10004	By: M. Quidu - Howaya. Printed Name: Ohrtstins M. Gaunon - Homan Address: 521 21 2000 Dour Caux IL 1000
STATE OF ILLINOIS §	
STATE OF ILLINOIS § COUNTY OF LAKE §	
appeared Stasia L. Ogden and Michael K. Kirschner, person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument; and Section 1997.	personally known to me or identified by me to be the e within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, and the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the e/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 11/10/16	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/10/16

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter International Inc.

By: <u>Stasia LOMen</u> Printed Name: <u>Stasia Ogden</u>	.
Title: Associate General Counsel_and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
WITNESS: By: Printed Name: JESSA T. MUHUNZ Address: AS E. SOAPS ACTINGTON HIS TL ICCOM	WITNESS: By: All All Annan Printed Name: All Annan Hannan Address: 521 Ellen Drive Caul II. 40013
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE	
On this 10th day of April, 2015 befor appeared Stasia L. Ogden, personally known to is/are subscribed to the within instrument and achis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the	re me, Lender Wotary Public, personally me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and person(s) personally known to me or identified subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL OARLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/16	NOTARY PUBLIC ()
WA CONNIESTON SALAM	My Commission Expires: <u>\\\ /\\\</u> 0/

5

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Australia

627	Country					Care File	
P2605AUPC 21900	Australia F	Registered/Granted	26359/97	03-Apr-2001	726163	SPONGE	Baxter Innovations GmbH

Canada

								Care Tile	
P2605CAPC	21900	Canada	Registered/Granted	2251475	03-Apr-2001	2251475	05-Sep- 2006	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE BASED ON COLLAGEN	Baxter Innovations GmbH

EPC

	6.9		Grand Carlo					Casa	
P2605EP	21900	Germany	Registered/Granted	97918102.1	03-Apr-2001	EP0891193	21-Aug- 2007	HEMOSTATIC	Baxter
							2007	SPONGE BASED ON	Innovations
								COLLAGEN	GmbH

France

Control City	1000							
P2605FREP 21900	France	Registered/Granted	97918102.1	03-Apr-2001	EP0891193	21-Aug- 2007	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE BASED ON COLLAGEN	Baxter Innovations GmbH

Germany

			S. 44 S. 45 M.					C-24 (198)	
P2605DEEP	21900	Germany	Registered/Granted	97918102.1	03-Apr-2001	69724243.9	21-Aug- 2007	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE BASED ON	Baxter Innovations
								COLLAGEN	GmbH

JAPAN

								CHETTE	
	P2605JPD1	21900	Germany	Registered/Granted	2009248693	03-Apr-2001	5373553	HEMOSTATIC	Baxter
-								SPONGE BASED ON COLLAGEN	Innovations GmbH
1								+ + · · · ·	

United Kingdom

		C.		Sec. Sec.						
P2	605GBEP	21900	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	97918102.1	03-Apr-2001	EP0891193	21-Aug- 2007	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE BASED ON COLLAGEN	Baxter Innovations GmbH / Baxter International Inc

United States

RECORDED: 04/15/2015

P2605USPC	21900	United States	Registered/Granted	09/155569	03-Apr-2001	6649162	19-Nov- 2007	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE BASED ON COLLAGEN	Baxter Innovations GmbH